[image: image1.png]<= NEVADA
e COUNTY

>

AAAAAAAAAA



COUNTY EXECUTIVE OFFICE
950 Maidu Avenue, Suite 220

Nevada City, CA 95959
530-265-7040
ceo@nevadacountyca.gov www.nevadacountyca.gov
Alison Lehman
County Executive Officer


NEVADA COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS
Board Agenda Memo
MEETING DATE:
January 14, 2024
TO:
Board of Supervisors
FROM:
Alison Lehman, County Executive Officer
SUBJECT:
Resolution authorizing Amendment No. 1 to the Contract between the County of Nevada and Polco, increasing the amount by $6,200, for a total of $46,055 and extending the term to June 30, 2026
RECOMMENDATION: Adopt the Resolution.
FUNDING: Funding for these services is included in the Fiscal Year 2024-25 budget. No budget amendment is required and there is no additional impact to the General Fund.
BACKGROUND: The County has a contract with Polco (Resolution 23-426) which was executed in August 2023 for the purpose of facilitating staff and community surveys. A contract amendment is requested to extend the term of the Contract for an additional year to June 30, 2026, and increase the not to exceed amount by $6,200 for a total of $46,055. This amendment will allow for additional requested presentations by Polco on survey results and accommodate a known time delay in conducting one of the surveys. 
Item Initiated by:
Taylor Wolfe, Public Information Officer
Approved by:
Alison Lehman, County Executive Officer
